 1
FN7767.1
October 10, 2012
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774  | Copyright Intersil Americas Inc. 2012. All Rights Reserved
Intersil (and design) is a trademark owned by Intersil Corporation or one of its subsidiaries.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
Techwell™

TW9900
2  11
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
PART
 MARKING
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
TW9900-TA1-GR (Note 1) TW9900 DBTA1-GR 32 Ld TQFP  (5mmx5mm)
TW9900-TA1-GRT (Note 1) TW9900 DBTA1-GR 32 Ld TQFP T&R (5mmx5mm)
TW9900-NA1-GR (Note 2) TW9900 DBNA1-GR 32 Ld QFN (4mmx4mm)
TW9900-NA1-GRT (Note 2) TW9900 DBNA1-GR 32 Ld QFN T&R (4mmx4mm)
NOTE:
1. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die
attach materials and NiPdAu plate - e4  termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both
SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow